PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Hinderling	03/17/2009
Urs Elsasser	03/17/2009
Markus Wannemacher	03/16/2009
Yassine Allani	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique SA	
Street Address:	Recherche et Developpement	
Internal Address:	Jaquet-Droz 1, CH-2002	
City:	Neuchatel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tburger@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Burger

Address Line 1: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOLA-4E3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 1

501336847

PATENT REEL: 025225 FRAME: 0467 OF \$40.00 12554455

source=Assignment_Inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025225 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, Thomas Hinderling, Urs Elsasser, Markus Wannemacher, and Yassine Allani, collectively "Assignors," for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby transfer and assign to CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique SA – Recherche et Developpement, a Swiss corporation with an address at Jaquet-Droz 1,CH-2002 Neuchâtel Switzerland ("CSEM"), its successors, and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest in and to each of the inventions invented by us and described in the patent applications identified as:

- 1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/015,263, filed on December 20, 2007, entitled Solar Island;"
- 2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/030,390, filed on February 21, 2008, entitled "Solar Island;" and
- 3) PCT Application No. IB/2008/002723, filed on March 3, 2008, and entitled "Man Made Island With Solar Energy Collection Facilities;"

and all United States Letters Patent and/or non-United States patents which may be granted therefor, including all priority rights under applicable treaties, and also including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of each of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by CSEM, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to CSEM, and/or its legal representatives and assigns, each of the Letters Patent granted on any of these applications and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein.

Inventor's Signature / learning	Date
Full name of Inventor Thomas Hinderling	
Residence Avenue de la gare 51, 2000 Neuchatel, Switzerland	and the second s
Inventor's Signature HALLISSOT	Date / 7.3.07
Full name of Inventor <u>Urs Elsasser</u>	
Residence Grundstrasse 7, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland	
Inventor's Signature Makey V	Date 16.3.09
Full name of Inventor Markus Wannemacher	Application continued and applications are applications and applications a
Residence Flueheim, CH-6073 Flueli-Ranft, Switzerland	
Inventor's Signature	Date 16.0368
Residence Chalet Marie-Louise, rue de la Gare 1865 Les Diablerer	s Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 025225 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 11/01/2010